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UK Declaration of Conformity tait

Radio Equipment:

Name and address of the
manufacturer:

communications

TP9700/TP9800

Tait International Ltd
245 Wooldridge Road
Christchurch

New Zealand

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration:

The object of the declaration
described above is in
conformity with the relevant
statutory requirements:

Relevant designated
standards used:

Description of accessories
which allow the radio
equipment to operate as
intended:

Description of software,
which allows the radio
equipment to operate as
intended:

Signed for and on behalf of
Tait International Limited:

401-00137-02

TPHNOA (Tait TP9700/TP9800 136-941 MHz)

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2013

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Regulations 2012

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.2
EN300 086 vV2.1.2
EN300 113Vv2.2.1
EN300219V2.1.1
EN300 328 Vv2.2.2
EN303413V1.1.1

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.1b
EN301489-1V2.2.0

EN301 489-5V2.2.0

EN301 489-17 V3.2.0

EN301489-19V2.1.0

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.1a

EN62368-1:2014+A11:2020

EN50566:2017

EN62209

EN62311:2008

EN62479:2010

Antennas: TPA-AN-001, TPA-AN-002, TPA-AN-003, TPA-AN-004, TPA-AN-011, TPA-AN-
012, TPA-AN-013, TPA-AN-015, TPA-AN-022, TPA-AN-023, TPA-AN-024, TPA-AN-027,
TPA-AN-028, TPA-AN-032, TPA-AN-034, TPA-AN-037, TPA-AN-038, TPA-AN-039, TPA-
AN-050, TPA-AN-051, TPA-AN-052, TPA-AN-053

Batteries: T03-00011-Axxx, T03-00011-Cxxx, T03-00011-Exxx

(x denotes different regulatory approvals, suppliers and/or brand)

The installed software is under the full control of the manufacturer with no access by the user
and is in compliance with the relevant Regulations.
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Linda White
Standards & Regulatory Manager
Tait International Limited
Christchurch,
New Zealand
03/10/2023



Accessories

communications

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

Note: x denotes different regulatory approvals, suppliers and/or brands.

Part Number Description (for information only)

Audio
T03-00045-Dxxx

T03-00045-Exxx
T03-00045-JIxxx
T03-00045-Kxxx
T03-00045-Nxxx
T03-00045-Pxxx
T03-00046-Exxx
T03-00046-Fxxx
T03-00046-Gxxx
T03-00047-Axxx
T03-00047-Bxxx
T03-00047-Cxxx
T03-00053-0101
T03-00086-01xx
T03-00086-02xx
T03-00086-03xx
T03-00053-0451
T03-00120-xAAD
T03-00120-xAAE

T952-055

Bodyworn

TPA-CA-201
TPA-CA-206
TPA-CA-207
TPA-CA-208
T03-000079-0008
T03-00038-0022

T03-00038-0023
T03-00038-0030

T03-00038-0034

T03-00053-0103

401-00137-02

Speaker Microphone Otto Genesis
Speaker Microphone Light-Weight JDI JD-400X Series
Speaker Microphone Otto Evolution
Speaker Microphone Otto Storm
Speaker Microphone TSM3e

Speaker Microphone TSM4

Headset Light-Weight JDI HS-2
Headset Heavy-Duty Otto V4 Series
Headset Otto V4 Hurricane Il

2-Wire Surveillance Kit Otto V1 Saber
2-Wire Surveillance Kit JDI-JD-180X
2-Wire Surveillance Kit JDI-JD-190X
Light-Duty Wired PTT

Earpiece In-Ear Acoustic-tube 3.5mm
Earpiece Ear-bud C-hook 3.5mm
Earpiece On-Ear D-ring 3.5mm
Earphone In-Ear 2.5mm

Earpieces Right-Angle 2.5mm
Earpieces Right-Angle 3.5mm

Earhanger 2.5mm

Belt Clip 55mm

Belt Loop For D-Clip 55mm

Belt Loop For D-Clip 75mm

Belt Clip Adapter for 55mm Belt Clip

TP95/96/97/98 Carry Case Nylon 4/16Key D-Stud Chest Harness without Strap
Belt Loop For D-Stud 55mm

Spring Clip For D-Stud 40mm

Battery Spacer for Carry Case Heavy Duty Leather
Shoulder Strap for Carry Case Heavy Duty Leather

TP97/98 Carry Harness Nylon Hi-Vis



T03-00053-0104

Charger
T03-00012-Axxx

T03-00013-Axxx
T03-00014-AAAA

T03-00014-BAAA

Cable
T03-00118-0601

T03-00118-0101

401-00137-02

TP97/98 Carry Harness Nylon Black

TP8/9 Charger Single Fast Li-lon
TP8/9 Charger Multi Li-lon
TP8/9 Vehicle Charger Battery Only

TP8/9 Vehicle Charger

USB to RJ11 Programming Cable

Programming Adapter



	Accessories

