UK Declaration of Conformity



Radio Equipment: TP9700/TP9800

Name and address of the manufacturer: Tait International Ltd 245 Wooldridge Road

Christchurch New Zealand

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration: TPHN0A (Tait TP9700/TP9800 136-941 MHz)
The object of the declaration The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

The object of the declaration The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

described above is in The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2013

conformity with the relevant The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic

statutory requirements: Equipment Regulations 2012

Relevant designated The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.2

standards used: EN300 086 V2.1.2 EN300 113 V2.2.1 EN300 219 V2.1.1

EN300 219 V2.1.1 EN300 328 V2.2.2 EN303 413 V1.1.1

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.1b

EN301 489-1 V2.2.0 EN301 489-5 V2.2.0 EN301 489-17 V3.2.0 EN301 489-19 V2.1.0

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.1a

EN62368-1:2014+A11:2020

EN50566:2017 EN62209 EN62311:2008 EN62479:2010

Description of accessories which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended:

Antennas: TPA-AN-001, TPA-AN-002, TPA-AN-003, TPA-AN-004, TPA-AN-011, TPA-AN-012, TPA-AN-013, TPA-AN-015, TPA-AN-022, TPA-AN-023, TPA-AN-024, TPA-AN-027, TPA-AN-028, TPA-AN-032, TPA-AN-034, TPA-AN-037, TPA-AN-038, TPA-AN-039, TPA-

AN-050, TPA-AN-051, TPA-AN-052, TPA-AN-053

Batteries: T03-00011-Axxx, T03-00011-Cxxx, T03-00011-Exxx

(x denotes different regulatory approvals, suppliers and/or brand)

Description of software, which allows the radio equipment to operate as intended:

The installed software is under the full control of the manufacturer with no access by the user and is in compliance with the relevant Regulations.

Signed for and on behalf of Tait International Limited:

Z White

Linda White

Standards & Regulatory Manager

Tait International Limited

Christchurch, New Zealand 03/10/2023

Accessories



The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

Note: x denotes different regulatory approvals, suppliers and/or brands.

Part Number	Description (for information only)
Audio	
T03-00045-Dxxx	Speaker Microphone Otto Genesis
T03-00045-Exxx	Speaker Microphone Light-Weight JDI JD-400X Series
T03-00045-Jxxx	Speaker Microphone Otto Evolution
T03-00045-Kxxx	Speaker Microphone Otto Storm
T03-00045-Nxxx	Speaker Microphone TSM3e
T03-00045-Pxxx	Speaker Microphone TSM4
T03-00046-Exxx	Headset Light-Weight JDI HS-2
T03-00046-Fxxx	Headset Heavy-Duty Otto V4 Series
T03-00046-Gxxx	Headset Otto V4 Hurricane II
T03-00047-Axxx	2-Wire Surveillance Kit Otto V1 Saber
T03-00047-Bxxx	2-Wire Surveillance Kit JDI-JD-180X
T03-00047-Cxxx	2-Wire Surveillance Kit JDI-JD-190X
T03-00053-0101	Light-Duty Wired PTT
T03-00086-01xx	Earpiece In-Ear Acoustic-tube 3.5mm
T03-00086-02xx	Earpiece Ear-bud C-hook 3.5mm
T03-00086-03xx	Earpiece On-Ear D-ring 3.5mm
T03-00053-0451	Earphone In-Ear 2.5mm
T03-00120-xAAD	Earpieces Right-Angle 2.5mm
T03-00120-xAAE	Earpieces Right-Angle 3.5mm
T952-055	Earhanger 2.5mm

Bodyworn

,	
TPA-CA-201	Belt Clip 55mm
TPA-CA-206	Belt Loop For D-Clip 55mm
TPA-CA-207	Belt Loop For D-Clip 75mm
TPA-CA-208	Belt Clip Adapter for 55mm Belt Clip
T03-000079-0008	TP95/96/97/98 Carry Case Nylon 4/16Key D-Stud Chest Harness without Strap
T03-00038-0022	Belt Loop For D-Stud 55mm
T03-00038-0023	Spring Clip For D-Stud 40mm
T03-00038-0030	Battery Spacer for Carry Case Heavy Duty Leather
T03-00038-0034	Shoulder Strap for Carry Case Heavy Duty Leather
T03-00053-0103	TP97/98 Carry Harness Nylon Hi-Vis

T00 00050 0404	TD07/00 0 11 N. I. DI I
T03-00053-0104	TP97/98 Carry Harness Nylon Black

Charger

T03-00012-Axxx	TP8/9 Charger Single Fast Li-Ion
T03-00013-Axxx	TP8/9 Charger Multi Li-Ion
T03-00014-AAAA	TP8/9 Vehicle Charger Battery Only
T03-00014-BAAA	TP8/9 Vehicle Charger

Cable

T03-00118-0601	USB to RJ11 Programming Cable
T03-00118-0101	Programming Adapter